



\$~25

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 899/2018**

NAIM FATIMA @ NAZIA & ORS

..... Appellants

Through None

versus

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.04.2021

In view of Office Order No.3/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021, regarding restricted functioning of the Court amid Covid-19 pandemic, only urgent cases are to be taken up through videoconferencing mode and all other matters fixed for today are adjourned en-bloc for 21st August, 2021.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2021/sm