



\$~7 to 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1066/2017 & CM APPL. 44225/2017**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

Versus

TANJIM FATMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

+ **MAC.APP. 895/2018**

TANJIM FATMA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

Versus

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

+ **MAC.APP. 1068/2017 & CM APPL. 44278/2017**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

Versus

SMT NAIM FATIMA @ NAZIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

+ **MAC.APP. 899/2018**

NAIM FATIMA @ NAZIA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate



Versus

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS  
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

+ **MAC.APP. 1083/2017 & CM APPLs. 44828/2017 &  
32270/2019**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

Versus

SMT MUMTAZ BEGUM .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

+ **MAC.APP. 932/2018**

MUMTAZ BEGUM & ORS. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Advocate

Versus

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORSs  
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. Srinivasan, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

%

**ORDER**  
**17.12.2024**



1. Learned counsel appearing for Insurance Company seeks time and granted to move appropriate Application for service upon the unserved Claimants.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 30.01.2025 for completion of service.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024**

r