



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 899/2018**

NAIM FATIMA @ NAZIA & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv.

versus

**RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev M. Roy and Mr. P.
Srinivasan, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

Matter is pending for service of LR's of R-7.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to serve LR's of R-7.

Let fresh notice be issued to LR's of R-7 to be served by all
permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 12.01.2026.

In the meantime, liberty is also granted to file appropriate
application for service of LR's of R-7 through substituted mode.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/yo