



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 899/2018**

NAIM FATIMA @ NAZIA & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv. for
claimants.

versus

**RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv. for
Insurance Co.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024 for completion of service of unserved claimants.

Matter is pending for service of LR's of R-7 through filing the application for publication.

Learned counsel for R-1 is directed to supply the details of new entity of R-1 to the appellant and also the details of LR's of R-7 to the appellant and thereafter liberty is granted to the appellant to take steps for impleadment of LR's of R-7.

Renotify on 27.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/yo